## PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

SITE NO. 3, BLOCK B, SECTOR 18-A MADHYA MARG, CHANDIGARH

in Petition No. 04 of 2023 in Petition No. 74 of 2022 Date of Hearing: 25.10.2023 Date of Order: 22.10.2023

Review Petition under Section 94 of the Electricity Act, 2003 against tariff order dated 15.05.2023 for financial year 2023-24 in Petition No. 74 of 2022

## AND

In the matter of:

Punjab State Power Corporation Limited.

Review Petitioner

Commission:

Sh. Viswajeet Khanna, Chairperson

Sh. Paramjeet Singh, Member

PSPCL:

Ms. Harmohan Kaur, CE/ARR&TR

Sh. Ajay Bansal

Sh. Sachin Kapoor, Dy.CE

Sh. Malkit Singh Tiwana

## ORDER

The Review Petition was taken up for hearing as well as public hearing. Nobody, has appeared from the public in the public hearing. Vide order dated 14.09.2023, PSPCL was directed to provide the information as mentioned in the order and year wise details of Joans as per the formats specified in the order. PSPCL has submitted the information but the details of loans are yet to be filed by PSPCL. PSPCL shall submit Year-wise details of loan amount taken for funding the capital expenditure incurred in anticipation of receipt of Grant against Centrally sponsored Schemes (as per below format) within two weeks.

(Amount in Rs. /Crore)

S.No.	Trainio or osmania	Long-term loan taken by PSPCL	Loan amount allowed PSERC	by	Loan disallowed by PSERC	Govt. Grant received (loan converted into grant)
1.	R-APDRP Part-A  • IT and SCADA			3.		



2.	R-APDRP Part-B				
3.	IPDS (including IT and Smart metering)		,		
4.	DDGUJY				
5.	Others	ω.	,	,	
6.	Total				

While mentioning the long-term loan amount, the Petition No. alongwith Tariff order in which the amount was claimed by PSPCL & disallowed by PSERC may also be indicated. Year of conversion of loan into Govt. grant be mentioned.

The Review Petition shall be taken up for hearing on 20.12.2023 at 11.30 AM.

(Paramjeet Singh)

Member

(Viswajeet Khanna) Chairperson

Chandigarh

Dated: 27-10-2023

Dy. Registrar
Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission Chandigarh